

**Rock River Water Reclamation District**

**Plant Roadway Improvements, Phase 4, 2015-2016, Capital Project No. 1639**

***Bid Opening: Wednesday, July 15, 2015 @ 10:00 a.m.***

				Engineer's Estimate		Stenstrom Excavation and Blacktop Group		O'Brien Civil Works, Inc.		Sjostrom and Sons, Inc.	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Pavement Removal	2,062	SY	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,310.00	\$ 7.80	\$ 16,083.60	\$ 15.00	\$ 30,930.00	\$ 16.21	\$ 33,425.02
2	Subbase Improvement	420	SY	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 24.65	\$ 10,353.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 32.65	\$ 13,713.00
3	Aggregate Base Course Type B - 8"	2,101	SY	\$ 18.00	\$ 37,818.00	\$ 12.77	\$ 26,829.77	\$ 11.00	\$ 23,111.00	\$ 14.37	\$ 30,191.37
4	HMA Pavement	1,055	SY	\$ 30.00	\$ 31,650.00	\$ 40.75	\$ 42,991.25	\$ 25.00	\$ 26,375.00	\$ 24.05	\$ 25,372.75
5	PCC Pavement - 10"	1,046	SY	\$ 65.00	\$ 67,990.00	\$ 75.25	\$ 78,711.50	\$ 85.00	\$ 88,910.00	\$ 92.48	\$ 96,734.08
6	PCC Sidewalk	185	SF	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,775.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,515.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 11.88	\$ 2,197.80
7	PCC Curb and Gutter	1,538	LF	\$ 40.00	\$ 61,520.00	\$ 25.73	\$ 39,572.74	\$ 34.00	\$ 52,292.00	\$ 22.41	\$ 34,466.58
8	Remove Storm Inlet	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 910.75	\$ 910.75	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 912.23	\$ 912.23
9	Reconstruct Storm Inlet	2	EA	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,423.07	\$ 2,846.14
10	Site Restoration and Seeding	2,500	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4.25	\$ 10,625.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2.74	\$ 6,850.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					\$ 240,463.00		\$ 233,092.61		\$ 245,258.00		\$ 246,708.97

				Fischer Excavating, Inc.		Landmark Contractors, Inc.		William Charles Construction Company, LLC	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	Pavement Removal	2,062	SY	\$ 16.69	\$ 34,414.78	\$ 19.05	\$ 39,281.10	\$ 32.50	\$ 67,015.00
2	Subbase Improvement	420	SY	\$ 38.06	\$ 15,985.20	\$ 28.75	\$ 12,075.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,400.00
3	Aggregate Base Course Type B - 8"	2,101	SY	\$ 15.24	\$ 32,019.24	\$ 12.42	\$ 26,094.42	\$ 16.25	\$ 34,141.25
4	HMA Pavement	1,055	SY	\$ 23.00	\$ 24,265.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 24,265.00	\$ 30.86	\$ 32,557.30
5	PCC Pavement - 10"	1,046	SY	\$ 87.38	\$ 91,399.48	\$ 108.80	\$ 113,804.80	\$ 92.30	\$ 96,545.80
6	PCC Sidewalk	185	SF	\$ 18.08	\$ 3,344.80	\$ 6.80	\$ 1,258.00	\$ 11.49	\$ 2,125.65
7	PCC Curb and Gutter	1,538	LF	\$ 28.59	\$ 43,971.42	\$ 23.01	\$ 35,389.38	\$ 27.12	\$ 41,710.56
8	Remove Storm Inlet	1	EA	\$ 472.18	\$ 472.18	\$ 640.00	\$ 640.00	\$ 1,637.69	\$ 1,637.69
9	Reconstruct Storm Inlet	2	EA	\$ 810.79	\$ 1,621.58	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 4,098.32	\$ 8,196.64
10	Site Restoration and Seeding	2,500	SY	\$ 3.99	\$ 9,975.00	\$ 9.85	\$ 24,625.00	\$ 2.49	\$ 6,225.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					\$ 257,468.68		\$ 278,832.70		\$ 298,554.89